Laurel Park—Hanover Courthouse 37, 53, 62

See Map on Reverse Side

Mile Cue Road Leg
0.0 Start Laurel Park SC 0.0
0.0 L Shecardee 0.1
0.1 R Royerton 1.1
1.2 L Indale 0.4
1.6 R Purcell 0.4
2.0 R Mountain 0.1
2.1 L Old Washington 3.1
5.2 L Cedar 623 0.3
55 R Elmont 626 2.1
7.6 R Gwathmey Church 663 | 0.4
8.0 L Center St 663 1.0
9.0 R Ashcake 657 2.1
11.1 L Cheroy 659 0.8
11.9 R Mt. Hermon 656 1.6
13.5 L Jennings 655 0.7
14.2 L Goddins Hill 798 0.3
14.5 R Route 54 2.5
17.0 R Route 301 0.0
17.0 L Store Stop 0.0
17.0 R Route 301 0.1
17.1 R Firehouse 1004 0.2
17.3 R Norman's Bridge 614 | 2.4
19.7 Cont Etna Mills 614 2.3
22.0 Cont Calno 601 2.7
24.7 R Route 30 2.6
27.3 R Dabney's Mill 604 0.5
27.8 STC Dabney's Mill 604 4.0
31.8 RTC Dabney's Mill 604 0.8
32.6 R Mahixon 652 3.0
35.6 L Nelson's Bridge 615 3.3
38.9 Cont River Road 605 4.6
435 L Route 301 0.4
43.9 R Cady's Mill 695 2.2
46.1 R Peaks 657 1.9
48.0 Cont Ashcake 657 4.0
52.0 L Store Stop 0.0
52.0 L Ashcake 657 0.8
52.8 L Center St 663 1.0
53.8 R Gwathmey Church 663 | 0.5
54.3 L Elmont 626 2.0
56.3 L Cedar 623 0.4
56.7 R Old Washington 3.1
59.8 R Mountain 0.1
59.9 L Purcell 0.9
60.8 L Terry 0.3
61.1 R Royerton 0.4
61.5 L Shecardee 0.2
61.7 R Laurel Park SC End

37 Mile Option. From the store stop at 17.0 miles,
turn left on Route 301, continue for about two miles
to Cady’s Mill and the cues at the 43.9 mile mark.

52 Mile Option. At the 22.0 mile mark, atop Bleak
Hill, turn right to continue on Etna Mills 614,
continue for about 2 miles, turn right on Nelson’s
Bridge and continue to River Road and the cues at
the 38.9 mile mark.
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